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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

To:

Distribution List

From:
Phyllis Beaulieu, A/Licensing Administrator

Subject:
Monthly Reports, Annual Reports 

Date:
October 22, 2002

Available on our ftp site, in the folder “Compliance Reports”, are a number of reports and documents pertaining to several licenses.  Anyone requiring a hard copy of any of these reports can contact myself by telephone or fax or by email at nwblic@polarnet.ca 

All documents will remain on the ftp site for not less than 30 days from the date of this memo.

1. Letter dated August 28, 2002 from Jack Kaniak, KIA Lands Manager re August 7, 2002 Annual Inspections.  This letter pertains to licenses NWB1BOS, NWB2HOP, NWB1DOH, and NWB4BAT.

2. Letter dated August 26, 2002 from Michael Roy, DIAND re Review of 2001 Annual Report – Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq – NWB3QIK

3. Letter dated August 28, 2002 from Hugh R. Wilson, Miramar Hope Bay Ltd., re July 2002 Monthly report for Water License NWB1BOS0106

4. Letter dated August 28, 2002 from Hugh R. Wilson, Miramar Hope Bay Ltd., re July 2002 Monthly report for Water License NWB2HOP0207

5. Letter dated September 4, 2002 from Michelle McChristie, DIAND re Review of 2000-2001 Annual reports for NWB3GJO

6. Letter dated September 3, 2002 from Michelle McChristie, DIAND re Review of 1998-2001 Annual reports for NWB3PEL

7. Letter dated August 28, 2002 from Eva Schulz, UMA Engineering re NWB license No. NWB5PEL0104 – July Monthly Report.

8. Letter dated August 12, 2002 from Michael Roy, DIAND re review of 2001 Annual Report – Polaris Mine N4L2-0262, NWB file NWB1POL

9. Letter dated September 23, 2002 from Eva Schulz, UMA Engineering re NWB license NWB5PEL0104 – August Monthly Report.
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Teck Cominco

John Knapp

john.knapp@teckcominco.com
(867) 253-6862







Bruce Donald

bruce.donald@teckcominco.com
(250) 427-8451

Breakwater Resources

Steven Keenan

skeenan@nu.breakwater.ca
(867) 436-7435

Hope Bay Joint Venture
Hugh Wilson

hwilson@miramarmining.com
(604) 980-0731

UMA Engineering

Eva Schulz

eschulz@umagroup.com

(403) 270-0399


QIA, Lands


Solamie Shoo

lands@nunanet.com

(867) 979-1491

QWB


Executive Director
qwbrwo@nunanet.com

(867) 979-1491

KIA



Jack Kaniak

jkaniak@polarnet.ca

(867) 982-3311

NTI



Carson Gillis

cgillis@polarnet.ca

(867) 983-2723

NTI



Stefan Lopatka

slopatka@polarnet.ca

(867) 983-2723

NIRB


Gladys Joudrey

gladys@polarnet.ca

(867) 983-2594

NWMB


Josee Galipeau

jgalipeau@nwmb.com

(867) 979-7785

DIAND


Carl McLean

mcleanc@inac.gc.ca

(867) 975-4560





Paul Smith

smithp@inac.gc.ca

(867) 975-4560





Constantine Bodykevich
bodykevichc@inac.gc.ca

(867) 979-6445

DSD



Paul Partridge

ppartridge@gov.nu.ca

(867) 975-5980

DFO



Jordan DeGroot

nunavuthabitat@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
(867) 979-8039

EC – YK


Paula Pacholek

paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca

(867) 873-8185

EC – YK


Anne Wilson

anne.Wilson@ec.gc.ca

(867) 873-8185

Baf-Health Board

Bruce Trotter

btrotter@gov.nu.ca

(867) 979-7659

Kit-Health Board

Robert Phillips

rphillips@gov.nu.ca

(867) 983-4088

CG&T


Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca

(867) 979-5811

CG&T Environmental

Enuk Pauloosie

epauloosie@gov.nu.ca

(867) 360-6098

CG&T Baffin


Sameh Elsayed

selsayed@gov.nu.ca

(867) 896-3633

CG&T Kitikmeot

Sherif El-Attar

sel-attar@gov.nu.ca

(867) 983-2617

Culture, Language

Doug Stenton

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(867) 975-5504

Hamlet of Resolute

FAX (867) 252-3749

QIA – Resolute

FAX (867) 252-3929

HTO – Resolute

FAX (867) 252-3800

Hamlet of Grise Fiord

FAX (867) 980-9052

QIA – Grise Fiord

FAX (867) 980-4208

HTO – Grise Fiord

FAX (867) 980-4311

Hamlet of Qikiqtarjuaq

Don Pickle

pickle@nunanet.com

(867) 927-8120

QIA – Qikiqtarjuaq

FAX (867) 927-8186

HTO – Qikiqtarjuaq

FAX (867) 927-8525

Hamlet of Gjoa Haven

FAX (867) 360-6309

KIA – Gjoa Haven

FAX (867) 360-6203

HTO – Gjoa Haven

FAX (867) 360-6913

Hamlet of Cambridge Bay
FAX (867) 983-2193

KIA – Cambridge

FAX (867) 983-2701

HTO – Cambridge

FAX (867) 983-2427

Hamlet of Kugluktuk

FAX (867) 982-3060

KIA – Kugluktuk

FAX (867) 982-3311

HTO – Kugluktuk

FAX (867) 982-5912

Hamlet of Kugaaruk

FAX (867) 360-6069

HTO – Kugaaruk

FAX (867) 360-6713


